

Bid Tabulation

Sugarcreek Township
Carpenter Road Improvements
August 18, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Leesburg, Ohio Troy, Ohio

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio Performance Site Development Fairborn, Ohio John R. Jurgensen Co. Springfield, Ohio

					USI 16, 2UZZ										
REF. ITEI		UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	D. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 20:	1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,950.00	\$34,950.00		\$40,000.00
2 20	2 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 20	2 PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$384.00	\$47.00	\$1,504.00	\$54.00	\$1,728.00
4 20	2 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	504	\$15.00	\$7,560.00	\$10.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.00	\$10,080.00	\$27.00	\$13,608.00	\$25.00	\$12,600.00	\$26.00	\$13,104.00
5 20	2 FENCE REMOVED	FT	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
6 20	3 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	1200	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$33.00	\$39,600.00	\$26.00	\$31,200.00	\$29.00	\$34,800.00	\$36.50	\$43,800.00
7 20	3 EMBANKMENT	CY	107	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$28.00	\$2,996.00	\$14.00	\$1,498.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$62.75	\$6,714.25
8 204	4 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	2190	\$2.00	\$4,380.00	\$5.00	\$10,950.00	\$1.00	\$2,190.00	\$1.30	\$2,847.00	\$1.25	\$2,737.50	\$3.90	\$8,541.00
9 20	4 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$108.50	\$32,550.00
10 204	4 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	SY	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
11 25	4 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SY	114	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$22.00	\$2,508.00	\$21.00	\$2,394.00	\$36.00	\$4,104.00	\$68.00	\$7,752.00
12 30:	1 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	270	\$190.00	\$51,300.00	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$220.00	\$59,400.00	\$210.50	\$56,835.00	\$316.00	\$85,320.00	\$260.00	\$70,200.00
13 304	4 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	390	\$60.00	\$23,400.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$60.00	\$23,400.00	\$72.00	\$28,080.00	\$75.50	\$29,445.00
	7 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	344	\$4.00	\$1,376.00	\$5.00	\$1,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,752.00	\$7.00	\$2,408.00	\$3.75	\$1,290.00	\$1.00	\$344.00
	1 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	98	\$260.00	\$25,480.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00	\$308.00	\$30,184.00	\$295.00	\$28,910.00	\$550.00	\$53,900.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00
16 44	, , , , , ,	CY	74	\$235.00	\$17,390.00	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$308.00	\$22,792.00	\$295.00	\$21,830.00	\$460.00	\$34,040.00	\$450.00	\$33,300.00
	1 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$308.00	\$4,928.00	\$295.00	\$4,720.00	\$835.00	\$13,360.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
18 44:		CY	28	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$320.00	\$8,960.00	\$308.00	\$8,624.00	\$295.00	\$8,260.00	\$785.00	\$21,980.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
	2 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	58	\$70.00	\$4,060.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$88.00	\$5,104.00	\$140.00	\$8,120.00	\$154.00	\$8,932.00
	1 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$172.00	\$1,720.00
	2 CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.62	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,984.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,852.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,906.00
	1 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$46.50	\$2,325.00
	1 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
	1 8 CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 1 12" CONDUIT. TYPE D. AS PER PLAN	FT	383	\$65.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,250.00	\$85.00	\$3,250.00	\$56.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,321.00	\$62.50	\$2,850.00
		FT	65	-											
	1 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	62	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$3,250.00	\$110.00 \$90.00	\$7,150.00	\$94.00 \$94.00	\$6,110.00	\$132.00 \$88.00	\$8,580.00	\$96.50 \$96.50	\$6,272.50
	1 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN		47	\$75.00	\$4,650.00		\$2,790.00		\$5,580.00		\$5,828.00		\$5,456.00		\$5,983.00
	1 18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	FT		\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$86.00	\$4,042.00	\$127.50	\$5,992.50	\$96.50	\$4,535.50
	1 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,849.00	\$2,849.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
	4 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,169.35		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	4 DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00
31 62		LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$112.54		\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
	0 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$15.50	\$248.00	\$17.00	\$272.00	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$31.00	\$496.00	\$15.50	\$248.00
	0 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	9	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$18.00	\$162.00	\$17.00	\$153.00	\$56.50	\$508.50	\$16.00	\$144.00
	0 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	0 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$37.75	\$188.75	\$10.00	\$50.00
	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$17.00	\$68.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$47.00	\$188.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
37 638	8 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
38 638	8 SERVICE BOX AND METER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	4 CENTER LINE	MILE	0.03	\$20,000.00	\$600.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$43,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,326.00	\$56,900.00	\$1,707.00
40 64	4 STOP LINE	FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
41 659	9 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	4500	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.60	\$7,200.00	\$2.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.90	\$8,550.00	\$18.00	\$81,000.00
42 690	0 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
43 690	0 RETAINING WALL REMOVED AND REBUIT, IN KIND	FT	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00
	2 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4000	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
	TOTAL			-	\$345,806.00		\$374,652.00	-	\$376,051.00	_	\$378,524.00	-	\$451,464.14	_	\$548,278.75